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Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 107 
New large fires: 6 
Uncontained large fires: 7 
National Incident Management 
Organization 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 2 
 
Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Floyd). NIMO (Ferguson). Started on private land 
10 miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Spotting, 100 foot flame lengths and 
moderate rates of spread. Numerous residences remain evacuated. Highways 82, 84 122 and US 1 
impacted by smoke.   
 
Big Turnaround, Okefenokee NWR. IMT 2(Wilder). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough, 
timber and gallberry. Torching and crowning. Highway 84 closed. 
 
Black Aggie, Oklahoma DOF. Started on private land seven miles southeast of Locust Grove, OK. Timber 
understory. Moderate fire activity. Watershed threatened. Increased in acreage due to more accurate 
mapping. 
 
Carnsaw, Ouachita NF. Ten miles northeast of Broken Bow, AR. Hardwood litter. Minimal fire activity. No 
further information received.    
 
Workman Mtn., Oklahoma DOF. Started on private land six miles southeast of Stilwell, OK. Uphill runs and 
15 foot flame lengths. Watershed threatened. 
 
Lukin Ridge, Oklahoma DOF. Started on private land six miles south of Jay, OK. Moderate intensity with 
spotting. Watershed and wildlife habitat threatened. 
 
Burns Lake, Big Cypress National Preserve. Eight miles east of Ochopee, FL. Southern rough. No new 
information. 
 

National Fire Activity (April 20 to 22)   
Initial attack activity: Light 333 (new fires) 
New large fires:                  12 (*) 
Large fires contained:  9 
Uncontained large fires: 8 
Area Command Teams:  
National Incident 
Management 
Organization 

1 

Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



Potato Hill, Ouachita NF. Fourteen miles west of Danville, AR. Pine and hardwood litter. Backing and 
flanking fire. Last narrative report unless significant activity occurs. 
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN 
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Sweat Farm Road GA GAS 55,619 45 4/30 359 0 151 5 23 1.7M PRI 

* Big Turnaround GA OKR 6,472 80 UNK 126 0 12 2 0 145K FWS 

* Black Aggie OK OKS 1,095 90 4/24 4 0 2 0 0 NR PRI 

* Carnsaw AR OUF 315 98 4/23 11 0 2 1 0 NR FS 

* Workman Mtn. OK OKS 175 75 4/25 4 0 2 0 0 NR PRI 

* Lukin Ridge OK OKS 150 85 4/25 8 `0 3 0 0 NR PRI 

Burns Lake FL BCP 538 30 4/29 27 0 5 2 0 NR NPS 

Potato Hill - WFU AR OUF 2,537 N/A N/A 11 0 3 0 0 12K FS 

North Fargo GA GAS 2,500 100 --- 12 0 11 0 0 NR ST 

* 140 FL EAQ 1,800 100 --- 13 0 3 1 0 NR DDQ 

Knee Knocker 
Swamp GA GAS 850 100 --- 17 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

EAQ - Eglin Air Force Base 
 
 
Eastern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 206 
New large fires: 5 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Curry Range, Massachusetts Bureau of Forest Fire Control.  Five miles east of Leaminster, MA. Grass 
and timber. Short runs.  
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Curry Range MA MAS 400 NR UNK 5 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Beaches Lake MN MNS 2,000 100 --- 26 0 11 0 3 NR ST 

* Jupiter MN MNS 2,200 100 --- 28 0 12 1 3 NR ST 

* Halma MN MNS 1,600 100 --- 16 0 5 0 0 NR ST 

* Jean WI WIS 159 100 --- 50 2 17 0 0 NR ST 
MNS - Minnesota Department of Natural Resources WIS - Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
 
 
 
 



Southwest Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 3 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* San Rafael AZ A3S 753 100 --- 7 0 2 0 0 30K ST 
A3S – Tucson District, Arizona State 
 
 
Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 1 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 
CTN

EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

Virgin UT CCD 249 100 --- 1 0 0 0 0 NR BLM 
CCD - Cedar City Field Office, BLM 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion:  Low humidity and warm temperatures will be the rule for Georgia 
and Florida through Tuesday with humidity beginning to increase Wednesday. A storm system moving into 
the Southwest will bring strong winds and low humidity to southeast Arizona and southern New Mexico 
today. On Tuesday, the winds and low humidity will shift east with the main concern focused over southern 
New Mexico, western and northern Texas and Oklahoma. 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice



Fires and Acres April 20 thru 22, 2007   
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

4 
 

0 

  

  

4

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

5

7

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

5

7

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1,000 

  

  

1

1,000

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

109

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

47

3

156

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

6

10

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

2 

  

  

7

12

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

14

12

  

  

  

  

  

  

169 
 

6,374 

23

31

206

6,417

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

50

  

  

1

12

  

  

92 
 

34,383 

13

574

107

35,019

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

23

181

0

0

6

19

0

0

267 
 

41,759 

37

652

333

42,611
 



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

6 
 

4 

  

  

6

4

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

209

7

15

  

  

  

  

8 
 

4 

19

45

57

273

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

5

1

8 
 

2,404 

39

159

53

2,713

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

901

2

1

2

1,990

19 
 

240 

73

194

99

3,326

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

49

171

1

0

7

33

  

  

43 
 

2,645 

10

2

110

2,851

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

9

18

458

  

  

  

  

29 
 

1,095 

1

0

50

1,562

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

25

2,550

1

38

  

  

23 
 

572 

8

275

57

3,435

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

107

298

34

753

4

302

19

583

250 
 

21,778 

84

2,473

498

26,187

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

104

579

2

1

5

257

  

  

68 
 

6,638 

10

31

189

7,506

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

120

5,633

  

  

15

817

10

416

2,160 
 

31,295 

172

3,884

2,477

42,045

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

240

13,085

  

  

69

12,897

14

3,163

18,045 
 

306,772 

480

26,497

18,848

362,414

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

645

19,984

91

4,827

103

14,345

50

6,153

20,659 
 

373,447 

896

33,560

22,444

452,316
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 25,348 

Eight Year Average Acres 696,819 



Prescribed Fires and Acres April 20 thru 22, 2007 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

1

251

1

105

  

  

  
 

  

6

244

8

600

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

95

1

95

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

10

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

10

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0

150

0

150

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

4

185

2

163

0

400

  

  

  
 

  

1

90

7

838

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

3

66

  

  

1

3

  

  

79 
 

2,321 

5

690

88

3,080

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

2

437

2

1,286

  
 

  

25

26,772

29

28,495

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

7

251

3

424

4

945

2

1,286

79 
 

2,321 

38

28,041

133

33,268



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

10

2,665

39

5,353

9

4,130

3

98

  
 

  

72

5,412

133

17,658

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

171

3

15,530

6

12

  
 

  

148

5,669

160

21,382

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

179

  

  

2

29

  
 

  

81

8,266

87

8,474

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

9

800

2

73

4

89

2 
 

55 

31

2,232

48

3,249

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

162

16

1,573

5

777

2

27

10 
 

1,007 

31

6,782

67

10,328

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

169

2

1,407

  

  

  
 

  

1

16

6

1,592

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

24

1,747

46

9,692

10

2,824

10

152

  
 

  

126

14,556

216

28,971

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

26

2,624

33

5,899

23

7,235

9

3,539

19 
 

2,989 

93

28,633

203

50,919

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

25

13,863

  

  

114

25,809

24

3,805

555 
 

34,763 

89

30,929

807

109,169

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

20

18,108

  

  

153

53,174

48

34,591

202 
 

92,992 

802

779,939

1,225

978,804

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

108

39,169

153

23,836

321

110,959

108

42,342

788 
 

131,806 

1,474

882,434

2,952

1,230,546
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

4

1

4

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

1

  
 

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

2,537

1

2,537

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0 
 

0 

2

2,541

3

2,542

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California              3       
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest              1       
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area 1 2 8 49   1     2 25
Southern Area     7 89 1 7  2   74 104
Total 1 2 15 138 1 8 6 0 76 129
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


