National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, April 23, 2007 - 1000 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

National Fire Activity (April 20 to 22)

Initial attack activity: Light 333 (new fires)

New large fires: 12 (*)
Large fires contained: 9
Uncontained large fires: 8
Area Command Teams:

National Incident

Management 1

Organization

Type 1 IMTs committed:
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1

Fire Use Teams:

Southern Area (PL 3)

New fires: 107
New large fires: 6
Uncontained large fires: 7
National Incident Management Organization 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 2

Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. IMT 2 (Floyd). NIMO (Ferguson). Started on private land 10 miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Spotting, 100 foot flame lengths and moderate rates of spread. Numerous residences remain evacuated. Highways 82, 84 122 and US 1 impacted by smoke.

Big Turnaround, Okefenokee NWR. IMT 2(Wilder). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough, timber and gallberry. Torching and crowning. Highway 84 closed.

Black Aggie, Oklahoma DOF. Started on private land seven miles southeast of Locust Grove, OK. Timber understory. Moderate fire activity. Watershed threatened. Increased in acreage due to more accurate mapping.

Carnsaw, Ouachita NF. Ten miles northeast of Broken Bow, AR. Hardwood litter. Minimal fire activity. No further information received.

Workman Mtn., Oklahoma DOF. Started on private land six miles southeast of Stilwell, OK. Uphill runs and 15 foot flame lengths. Watershed threatened.

Lukin Ridge, Oklahoma DOF. Started on private land six miles south of Jay, OK. Moderate intensity with spotting. Watershed and wildlife habitat threatened.

Burns Lake, Big Cypress National Preserve. Eight miles east of Ochopee, FL. Southern rough. No new information.

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Potato Hill, Ouachita NF. Fourteen miles west of Danville, AR. Pine and hardwood litter. Backing and flanking fire. Last narrative report unless significant activity occurs.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Sweat Farm Road	GA	GAS	55,619	45	4/30	359	0	151	5	23	1.7M	PRI
* Big Turnaround	GA	OKR	6,472	80	UNK	126	0	12	2	0	145K	FWS
* Black Aggie	ОК	OKS	1,095	90	4/24	4	0	2	0	0	NR	PRI
* Carnsaw	AR	OUF	315	98	4/23	11	0	2	1	0	NR	FS
* Workman Mtn.	ОК	OKS	175	75	4/25	4	0	2	0	0	NR	PRI
* Lukin Ridge	ОК	OKS	150	85	4/25	8	0	3	0	0	NR	PRI
Burns Lake	FL	ВСР	538	30	4/29	27	0	5	2	0	NR	NPS
Potato Hill - WFU	AR	OUF	2,537	N/A	N/A	11	0	3	0	0	12K	FS
North Fargo	GA	GAS	2,500	100		12	0	11	0	0	NR	ST
* 140	FL	EAQ	1,800	100		13	0	3	1	0	NR	DDQ
Knee Knocker Swamp	GA	GAS	850	100		17	0	0	0	0	NR	ST

EAQ - Eglin Air Force Base

Eastern Area (PL 1)

New fires:206New large fires:5Uncontained large fires:1

Curry Range, Massachusetts Bureau of Forest Fire Control. Five miles east of Leaminster, MA. Grass and timber. Short runs.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Curry Range	MA	MAS	400	NR	UNK	5	0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Beaches Lake	MN	MNS	2,000	100		26	0	11	0	3	NR	ST
* Jupiter	MN	MNS	2,200	100		28	0	12	1	3	NR	ST
* Halma	MN	MNS	1,600	100		16	0	5	0	0	NR	ST
* Jean	WI	WIS	159	100		50	2	17	0	0	NR	ST

MNS - Minnesota Department of Natural Resources WIS - Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Southwest Area (PL 1)

New fires: 3
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* San Rafael	AZ	A3S	753	100		7	0	2	0	0	30K	ST

A3S - Tucson District, Arizona State

Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 1)

New fires: 1
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
Virgin	UT	CCD	249	100		1	0	0	0	0	NR	BLM

CCD - Cedar City Field Office, BLM

Predictive Services Discussion: Low humidity and warm temperatures will be the rule for Georgia and Florida through Tuesday with humidity beginning to increase Wednesday. A storm system moving into the Southwest will bring strong winds and low humidity to southeast Arizona and southern New Mexico today. On Tuesday, the winds and low humidity will shift east with the main concern focused over southern New Mexico, western and northern Texas and Oklahoma.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres April 20 thru 22, 2007

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES		·			-		0
	FIRES					4		4
Northwest	ACRES				-	0		0
	FIRES					0		0
Northern California			.					
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES			5	5			5
Northern Nockies	ACRES			7				7
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES					1,000		1,000
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	2	2				1	3
Counwood	ACRES	109					47	156
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	6	6			1		7
rtooky Wountain	ACRES	10				2		12
Eastern Area	FIRES	14				169	23	206
Lastern Area	ACRES	12				6,374	31	6,417
Southern Area	FIRES	1		1		92	13	107
Southern Alea	ACRES	50		12		34,383	574	35,019
TOTAL	FIRES	23	0		+		37	
TOTAL	ACRES	181	0	19	0	41,759	652	42,611

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES					6		6
Alaska	ACRES					4		4
	FIRES	23	7			8	19	57
Northwest	ACRES	209	15			4	45	273
Northern California	FIRES		1		5	8	39	53
Northern Camornia	ACRES		149		1	2,404	159	2,713
Southern California	FIRES		3	2	2	19	73	99
Couriem Camornia	ACRES		901	1	1,990	240	194	3,326
Northern Rockies	FIRES	49	1	7		43	10	110
Notthern Nockies	ACRES	171	0	33		2,645	2	2,851
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	18			29	1	50
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES	9	458			1,095	0	1,562
Western Great Basin	FIRES		25	1		23	8	57
Western Oreat Dasin	ACRES		2,550	38		572	275	3,435
Southwest	FIRES	107	34	4	19	250	84	498
	ACRES	298	753	302	583	21,778	2,473	26,187
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	104	2	5		68	10	189
rtoony mountain	ACRES	579	1	257		6,638	31	7,506
Eastern Area	FIRES	120		15	10	2,160	172	2,477
Lactominate	ACRES	5,633		817	416	31,295	3,884	42,045
Southern Area	FIRES	240		69	14	18,045	480	18,848
	ACRES	13,085		12,897	3,163	306,772	26,497	362,414
TOTAL	FIRES	645	91	103	50	20,659	896	22,444
	ACRES	19,984	4,827	14,345	6,153	373,447	33,560	452,316

Eight Year Average Fires	25,348
Eight Year Average Acres	696,819

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres April 20 thru 22, 2007

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Aladia	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES		1	1			6	8
Northwest	ACRES		251	105			244	600
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						95	95
Western Great Basin	FIRES		0					0
	ACRES		10					10
Southwest	FIRES						0	0
	ACRES						150	150
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	4	2	0			1	7
,	ACRES	185	163	400			90	838
Eastern Area	FIRES	3		1		79	5	88
	ACRES	66		3		2,321	690	3,080
Southern Area	FIRES			2	2		25	29
	ACRES			437	1,286		26,772	28,495
TOTAL	FIRES	7	3	4	2	79	38	133
	ACRES	251	424	945	1,286	2,321	28,041	33,268

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
North and	FIRES	10	39	9	3		72	133
Northwest	ACRES	2,665	5,353	4,130	98		5,412	17,658
Northern California	FIRES		3	3	6		148	160
Northern Camorna	ACRES		171	15,530	12		5,669	21,382
Southern California	FIRES		4		2		81	87
Southern Camornia	ACRES		179		29		8,266	8,474
Northern Rockies	FIRES		9	2	4	2	31	48
Notthern Nockies	ACRES		800	73	89	55	2,232	3,249
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	16	5	2	10	31	67
Lastern Oreat Dasin	ACRES	162	1,573	777	27	1,007	6,782	10,328
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	2			1	6
Western Great Basin	ACRES		169	1,407			16	1,592
Southwest	FIRES	24	46	10	10		126	216
Codinwest	ACRES	1,747	9,692	2,824	152		14,556	28,971
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	26	33	23	9	19	93	203
Troonly Wountain	ACRES	2,624	5,899	7,235	3,539	2,989	28,633	50,919
Eastern Area	FIRES	25		114	24	555	89	807
Lastem Area	ACRES	13,863		25,809	3,805	34,763	30,929	109,169
Southern Area	FIRES	20		153	48	202	802	1,225
Journal Med	ACRES	18,108		53,174	34,591	92,992	779,939	978,804
TOTAL	FIRES	108	153	321	108	788	1,474	2,952
IVIAL	ACRES	39,169	23,836	110,959	42,342	131,806	882,434	1,230,546

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaona	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						4	4
Northern Rockies	FIRES			_	_ 1			1
	ACRES				1			1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					<u> </u>		0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES			_				0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES					<u> </u>		0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						2,537	2,537
TOTAL	FIRES	C) () 1	0	2	3
	ACRES	C) () 1	0	2,541	2,542

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	HELI ST/OT	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California							3			
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest							1			
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area	1	2	8	49		1			2	25
Southern Area			7	89	1	7	2		74	104
Total	1	2	15	138	1	8	6	0	76	129

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***